FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	10-24-	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			N BERKE HILL (BEEF 1984 1984)	1	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pat	10188	4372	ached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		CONTRACTOR AND	<ol> <li>Name and</li> </ol>	address of red	ceiving party(ies)
THE PRICE COMPANY		10-09-2001	Name: Cos	stco Wholes	ale Corporation
inhalo'		nt & TMOft:/TM Mail Flopt D	t *81 Internal Ad	dress:_same	
☐ Individual(s)	D Associatio	on	Street Add	ress: 999 La	ke Drive
	Limited Pa	artnership			
Corporation-State Californi □ Other			City: 155a	aquan	_ State: <u>WA</u> <u>ZIP: 98027</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)					ρ
3. Nature of conveyance:		,	☐ Associat	Partnership_	
or mails or companies.			☐ Limited I	Partnership	
* Assignment		erger			ashington
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		hange of Name	1		d States, a domestic represetative designation
			is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: August 30, 2	001				ment from assignment) ned? □ Yes <b>X</b> No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(	e)		B Tradem	ark Registratio	on No (s)
A. Trademaik Application No.(	3)		D. Tradem	an regional	71 (40.(3)
SUNSHINE MIX	76/012,	130	See "A	ttachment A	7,,
	Α.	l dditional aumhers ett	tached? 🗯 Yes 🗆 No	<b>1</b>	
		Odilional Hombers all			
5. Name and address of party to w	hom corres	pondence	6. Total numb	er of applications involved:	ons and
concerning document should be	mailed: -				
Name: Mark J. Nielsen	<u> </u>			7 050 2 41)	<b>\$</b> 265.00
			7. Total fee (3	17 CPH 3.41)	\$_265.00
Internal Address: same			<b>■</b> Enclose	ed	
			□ Authori:	zed to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 12351 Lake	City Way	N.E.		count number	
			8. Deposit ac	Court Harrison	·
Suite 203					
	e: <u>WA</u>	ZIP: <u>98125</u>	(Attach duplie	cate copy of this ;	page if paying by deposit account)
/ 10/23/2001 EMUELLER 00000128 76012130		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
	), 00 04 5, 00 07				
9. Statement and signature.		e largacina infor	mation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, th	ne loregoing irilor <b>A</b>	11		
the original document.		Mul	Mills -		10-4-01
Mark J. Nielsen	<del></del>	Signature	000		Date -
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages inc	cluding cover	sheet, attac	hments, and	document: _/
Total unimer or	E7				DEMARK

#### "ATTACHMENT A"

	International	
Trademark	Class(es)	Registration Number
CANINE CLUB	31	1,838,035
CHELSEA	16	1,811,533
CHELSEA	16	1,937,260
CLOUT	3	1,640,169
CLOUT	3	2,019,393
COURT CLASSIC	25	1,905,688
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	1,665,987
JOBMASTER	3	2,025,697
JOBMASTER	3 and 5	1,993,726

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 20 day of August, 2001 between THE PRICE COMPANY, a company incorporated under the laws of the state of California, U.S.A., whose principle place of business is located at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, a company incorporated under the laws of the state of Washington, U.S.A., whose principal place of business is located at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

Assignor, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee, is the owner of record of the following trademarks and the worldwide trademark applications and registrations therefore set forth in Exhibits A and B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademarks</u>	International Class(es)
CANINE CLUB	31
CHELSEA	16
CLOUT	3
COURT CLASSIC	25
JOBMASTER	3 and 5
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30
SUNSHINE MIX	30

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all rights associated therewith including the right to sue and recover for past infrigement and acts of passing off and to retain all damages and costs awarded as a result of such action.

Assignor:

THE PRICE COMPANY

By:

Richard J. Olin, Assistant Secretary

(corporate seal)

### Assignee:

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

By:

(corporate seal)

Richard/J. Olin, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

: SS.

COUNTY OF KING

Before me, the undersigned notary public in and for the State of Washington duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared RICHARD J. OLIN to me known to be the Assistant Secretary of THE PRICE COMPANY and COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, the corporations that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of each of said corporations for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this said instrument

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

Stephanie R. Gardner, Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

residing at Redmond

My Commission expires: 5-6-05

## EXHIBIT A

# (Applications)

	International				
Trademark	Class(es)	Application Date	Application Number		
El Salvador					
CLOUT	3	March 20, 2000	2028/00		
European Union					
CLOUT	3	September 30, 1997	641,381		
Philippines					
CLOUT	3	March 13, 1996	106,662		
Singapore					
COURT CLASSIC	25	October 19, 1996	11374/96		
JOBMASTER	3	October 19, 1996	11372/96		
United States					
SUNSHINE MIX	30	March 28, 2000	76/012,130		

Exhibit A - page 1

## EXHIBIT B

## (Registrations)

	International				
Trademark	Class(es)	Registration Date	Registration Number		
Australia Australia					
CHELSEA	16	October 27, 2000	772,707		
CLOUT	3	August 26, 1997	719,414		
COURT CLASSIC	25	October 27, 2000	773,943		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	May 25, 1999	772,413		
JOBMASTER	3 and 5	May 25, 1999	772,687		
Brazil					
CLOUT	3	September 15, 1998	818,982,977		
	Cł	nile			
CLOUT	3	March 8, 2001	591,570		
	China (Peopl	le's Republic)			
CHELSEA	16	December 28, 1999	1,347,975		
CLOUT	3	August 21, 1997	1,080,882		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	March 7, 2000	1,371,432		
JOBMASTER	3	January 21, 2000	1,355,129		
JOBMASTER	5	February 14, 2000	1,362,668		
	Costa	Rica			
CLOUT	3	October 6, 2000	122,360		
	Dominica	n Republic			
CLOUT	3	June 30, 2000	0,113,440		
		n Union			
CHELSEA	16 and 21	February 1, 1999	641,365		
COURT CLASSIC	25	April 6, 1999	640,508		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	February 1, 1999	641,449		
JOBMASTER	3 and 5	February 1, 1999	640,474		
JODINE 222	Guat	emala	T 100 101		
CLOUT	3	February 13, 2001	109,124		
Honduras					
CLOUT	3	August 23, 2000	77,923		
Indonesia					
CLOUT	3	June 6, 1996	361,419		
GLO01		rael	121.0(2		
COURT CLASSIC	25	September 6, 2000	121,862		
Japan Japan					
CHEISEA	16	August 13, 1999	4,304,763		
CHELSEA	3	December 3, 1999	4,340,644		
CLOUT COURT CLASSIC	25	December 26, 1997	4,097,388		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	February 26, 1999	4,243,331		
TODA (ACTED	3	August 13, 1999	4,304,305		
JOBMASTER	5	February 26, 1999	4,243,330		
JOBMASTER	_1~				

Exhibit B - page 1

	International				
Trademark	Class(es)	Registration Date	Registration Number		
Korea, South					
CHELSEA	16	May 22, 1996	339,992		
CLOUT	3	December 12, 1995	329,019		
COURT CLASSIC	25	August 24, 1998	418,039		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	October 5, 1999	455,945		
JOBMASTER	3	July 27, 1999	451,706		
JOBMASTER	5	July 2, 1999	450,356		
	Me	xico			
CANINE CLUB	31	June 29, 1995	496,390		
CHELSEA	16	May 26, 1993	434,725		
CLOUT	3	November 27, 1992	426,685		
COURT CLASSIC	25	December 1, 1999	635,486		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	February 28, 1997	543,854		
JOBMASTER	3	March 27, 1996	519,764		
JOBMASTER	5	March 27, 1996	519,765		
	Nica	ragua			
CLOUT	3	November 8, 2000	45,170 C.C.		
	Pan	ama			
CLOUT	3	February 3, 2000	105,241		
	Sing	apore	1		
CHELSEA	16	October 19, 1996	11375/96		
CLOUT	3	October 26, 1995	10292/95		
JOBMASTER	5	October 19, 1996	11373/96		
	Tai	wan	T (0 ( 07 (		
CHELSEA	16	November 1, 1995	694,874		
CLOUT	3	September 16, 1995	689,927		
COURT CLASSIC	25	July 16, 1999	860,107		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	November 16, 1997	786,102		
JOBMASTER	3	August 16, 1999	863,051 876,228		
JOBMASTER	5	December 1, 1999	8/0,220		
Trinidad/ Tobago					
CLOUT	3	December 27, 2000	JO, TIJ		
United States					
CANINE CLUB	31	May 31, 1994	1,811,533		
CHELSEA	16	December 14, 1993	1,937,260		
CHELSEA	16	November 21, 1995	1,640,169		
CLOUT	3	April 9, 1991	2,019,393		
CLOUT	3	November 26, 1996	1,905,688		
COURT CLASSIC	25	July 18, 1995	1,665,987		
FUNHOUSE TREATS	30	November 26, 1991	2,025,697		
JOBMASTER	3	December 24, 1996	1,993,726		
JOBMASTER	3 and 5	August 13, 1996	1,770,720		

Exhibit B - page 2